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SUBDIVISION ACT 1988

CREATION OF RESTRICTION A
The registered proprietors of the burdened land covenant with the registered proprietors of the benefited land as set out in the restriction with the intent that the burden
of the restriction runs with and binds the burdened land and the benefit of the restriction is annexed to and runs with the benefited land.

Burdened Land: Lots 301-340 on this plan (all inclusive).
Benefited Land: Lots 301-340 on this plan (all inclusive).

Description of Restriction
Except with the written consent of the "Broadstead" Assessment Panel, the burdened lot shall not:

(1) Construct or allow to be constructed any building or structure on the lot outside of the endorsed Building Envelope Plan.

(2) Construct or allow to be constructed any building or structure other than a building or structure in accordance with the ‘Broadstead’ Building Design Guidelines as
amended from time to time. A copy of the Design Guidelines is available on the Project Website and within the Contract of Sale.

(3) Construct or allow to be constructed any building or structure on the lot prior to 'Broadstead' design assessment panel or such other entity as may be nominated
by ‘Broadstead’ design assessment panel from time to time have given its written approval to the plans and documentation prior to the commencement of works.

(4) Construct or allow to be constructed more than one dwelling on each lot.

(5)  Allow subdivision of any lot.

Expiry
This restriction ceases to have effect following  after either:

(I)  The issue of an occupancy permit under the Building Act 1993 (or similar) in respect of a building on every residential lot on this plan
(II)  31st December 2038.


